Operating Instructions
Wire saw WCH14P / WCE14P
Index 001
10988612 en / 03.05.10
Page 2 WCH14P / WCE14P
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon

EC declaration of conformity
Description Wire saw
Type designation WCE14P
Year of construction 2009
We declare under our sole responsibility that this product complies with the following direc-
tives and standards:
Applied directives
Machinery directives 2006/42/EC
EC EMC directives 89/336/EC
EC Low voltage directives 2006/95/EC
EN 2002/96/EC Waste electrical and electronic equipment
Noise protection regulation 2000/14 /CE
Applied standards
EN 12100-1
EN 12100-2
Safety of machinery – Basic concepts, general design principles
EN 15027 Safety of machinery – Mobile wall and wire saws for use on construction
sites
EN ISO 14121 Safety of machinery – Risk assessment
EN 60204-1 Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Page 27 WCH14P / WCE14P
EC declaration of conformity
Description Wire saw
Type designation WCH14P
Year of construction 2009
We declare under our sole responsibility that this product complies with the following direc-
tives and standards:
Applied directives
Machinery directives 2006/42/EC
Noise protection regulation 2000/14 /CE
Applied standards
EN 12100-1
EN 12100-2
Safety of machinery – Basic concepts, general design principles
EN 15027 Safety of machinery – Mobile wall and wire saws for use on construction
sites
EN ISO 14121 Safety of machinery – Risk assessment
EN 982 Safety of machinery
Safety requirements of safety systems and their component hydraulics
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10988611 de / 6.5.10
How to use the spare parts list
The spare parts list is not intended as instructions for assembly or disman-
tling work. It is exclusively intended to help you to quickly and easily find
spare parts, which can then be ordered at the address below.
Safety regulations
Ordering
Order address:
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon
Switzerland
Tel.  +41 (0) 44 / 952 18 18
Fax  +41 (0) 44 / 952 18 00
e-mail: info@tyrolit.com
Danger
The assembling or dismantling of modules can involve risks which
are not identified in this spare parts list.
The use of this spare parts list for assembly or dismantling purpos-
es is strictly forbidden. For assembly or dismantling tasks it is es-
sential to only follow the corresponding descriptions in the operat-
ing manual.
If this regulation is not heeded injuries may be incurred which in
the worst case can also be fatal.
Information
To avoid incorrect deliveries you should check the order details for cor-
rectness and completeness (see under ordering details) prior shipment.
You should ensure that the delivery address is given in full.
Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts List / Liste des pièces détachées / Lista delle parti di ricambio
10988611 de / 6.5.10
0 Spare Parts List
0.1 Ordering details
When spare parts are ordered we need the following details:
• Machine type according to nameplate (e.g. WCH14P)